NYU (12-9,2-8 UAA) -vs- Carnegie Mellon (11-9,4-6 UAA)
02/13/22 at Skibo Gymnasium, Pittsburgh, PA

_II?_ate: (ﬁ/ %)(3)/ SI\Z/I Score By Period 1 2 Total
ime: 12:

Attendance: 119 NYU 39 38 77
Site: Skibo Gymnasium, Pittsburgh, PA Carnegie Mellon 22 29 51

Referees: Andrew Murray, Joe Strednak, Dan Haber

NYU 77
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Hawkinson,Bobby * 29 9-12 0-0 4-8 3-12 15 2 3 2 1 0 22
23  Freeney,Zay =3 18 3-6 3-6 0-0 0-4 4 4 4 1 2 0 9
13 Lipovic,Nikola * 20 2-6 2-5 0-1 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 6
35 Bashinsky,Holt =3 22 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 4 1 0 0 0 5
11  Demps,Riley * 18 2-5 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 5
10  Maticiuc,Alex 13  4-9 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 1 0 8
00 Stephens,Cinque 22 1-3 1-2 4-4 0-2 2 1 4 2 2 0 7
25 Akina,Kawika 22 24 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 1 6
15 Peek,Hayden 17 2-5 1-3 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
30 Macarchuk,Nick 13 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 2 1 4
01 Whatley,Harrison 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0
31 Beattie,John 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-56 11-25 10-18 8-34 42 19 14 15 9 3 77
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-29 51.72 % 7-11 63.64 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 13-27 48.15% 4-14 28.57 % 8-16 50.00 %
Total 28-56 50.0 % 11-25 44.0% 10-18 55.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0
Carnegie Mellon 51
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Sax,Kevin * 27 3-4 0-0 6-6 6-5 11 2 0 3 1 1 12
05 Tripp,Charlie = 23  3-9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 0 0 2 7
10 Berry,Josh * 23 0-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 1 0
25 Nakasian,Nick = 22  0-6 0-4 0-2 1-5 6 4 0 1 0 0 0
13 Powell,Will * 14 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
21  Stone,Jack 22  7-20 3-9 3-4 4-2 6 1 1 3 0 4 20
12 Booher,Aidan 15 2-4 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 1 7
32 Casey,Nolan 13 0-2 0-0 2-2 4-3 7 0 0 2 0 1 2
20  Murphy,Aidan 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
23 Oberman,Sean 23  0-8 0-4 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 3 0 0 1
03 Acquaah-Harrison ,Michael 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Nagle,Ryan 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Molto,Eric 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-67 5-29 14-18 18-26 44 17 7 15 1 10 51
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-32 25.00 % 3-17 17.65 % 3-6 50.00 %
Second Half 8-35 22.86 % 2-12 16.67 % 11-12 91.67 %
Total 16-67 23.9 % 5-29 17.2% 14-18 77.8 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: NYU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carnegie Mellon
GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINSON,BOBBY(in the paint) 19:38 2-0 V2
FOUL by DEMPS,RILEY 19:17

19:12 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by BASHINSKY,HOLT --
MISS 3PTR by LIPOVIC,NIKOLA 18:46

-- REBOUND DEF by NAKASIAN,NICK
18:23 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,WILL

REBOUND DEF by FREENEY,ZAY --
MISS LAYUP by DEMPS,RILEY(in the paint) 17:53
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINSON,BOBBY --

17:52 FOUL by SAX,KEVIN
GOOD 3PTR by FREENEY,ZAY 17:45 5-0 V5
ASSIST by HAWKINSON,BOBBY --
17:21 TURNOVER by NAKASIAN,NICK
17:13 FOUL by TRIPP,CHARLIE
GOOD 3PTR by FREENEY,ZAY 16:56 8-0 V8
16:36 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,WILL

-- REBOUND OFF by SAX,KEVIN
16:32 82 V6 GOOD LAYUP by SAX,KEVIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DEMPS,RILEY(in the paint) 16:13 10-2 V8
16:01 MISS 3PTR by NAKASIAN,NICK
REBOUND DEF by BASHINSKY,HOLT --
GOOD 3PTR by LIPOVIC,NIKOLA 15:50 13-2 V11
ASSIST by BASHINSKY,HOLT --
FOUL by FREENEY,ZAY 15:32
15:32 SUB OUT by TRIPP,CHARLIE
15:32 SUB OUT by POWELL,WILL
15:32 SUB OUT by SAX,KEVIN
15:32 SUB IN by STONE,JACK
15:32 SUB IN by OBERMAN,SEAN
15:32 SUB IN by CASEY,NOLAN
15:10 MISS 3PTR by STONE,JACK
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINSON,BOBBY --
MISS 3PTR by FREENEY,ZAY 15:04
-- REBOUND DEF by CASEY,NOLAN
14:54 MISS 3PTR by STONE,JACK
-- REBOUND OFF by CASEY,NOLAN
14:48 MISS 3PTR by STONE,JACK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by DEMPS,RILEY 14:44
SUB OUT by FREENEY,ZAY 14:44
SUB OUT by BASHINSKY,HOLT 14:44
SUB IN by STEPHENS,CINQUE 14:44
SUB IN by AKINA,KAWIKA 14:44
SUB IN by MACARCHUK,NICK 14:44
MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,CINQUE 14:26
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by LIPOVIC,NIKOLA 14:22
SUB IN by PEEK,HAYDEN 14:22
FOUL by MACARCHUK,NICK 14:06
14:00 TURNOVER by STONE,JACK
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINSON,BOBBY 13:40 15-2 V13
13:26 MISS 3PTR by OBERMAN,SEAN
-- REBOUND OFF by CASEY,NOLAN
13:25 SUB OUT by BERRY,JOSH
13:25 SUB OUT by NAKASIAN,NICK
13:25 SUB OUT by CASEY,NOLAN

13:25 SUB IN by TRIPP,CHARLIE



SUB OUT by HAWKINSON,BOBBY
SUB IN by MATICIUC,ALEX
FOUL by HAWKINSON,BOBBY

MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,CINQUE(in the paint)

BLOCK by MATICIUC,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by PEEK,HAYDEN(in the paint)

BLOCK by MACARCHUK,NICK
REBOUND DEF by MACARCHUK,NICK
GOOD JUMPER by MATICIUC,ALEX
ASSIST by STEPHENS,CINQUE

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,CINQUE
SUB OUT by MATICIUC,ALEX
SUB OUT by PEEK,HAYDEN

SUB OUT by AKINA,KAWIKA
SUB OUT by MACARCHUK,NICK
SUB IN by HAWKINSON,BOBBY
SUB IN by DEMPS,RILEY

SUB IN by LIPOVIC,NIKOLA
SUB IN by FREENEY,ZAY

SUB IN by BASHINSKY,HOLT

TURNOVER by DEMPS,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINSON,BOBBY
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINSON,BOBBY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LIPOVIC,NIKOLA

MISS JUMPER by HAWKINSON,BOBBY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINSON,BOBBY
GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINSON,BOBBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FREENEY,ZAY
GOOD 3PTR by BASHINSKY,HOLT
ASSIST by FREENEY,ZAY

STEAL by DEMPS,RILEY

SUB OUT by LIPOVIC,NIKOLA
SUB OUT by BASHINSKY,HOLT
SUB IN by STEPHENS,CINQUE
SUB IN by MACARCHUK,NICK
TURNOVER by FREENEY,ZAY

13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:24
13:03
12:45
12:45
12:41
12:20
12:14
12:14

12:07
12:07
12:07
12:07
12:07
12:07
12:07
12:07
12:07
12:07
12:07
12:07
11:39
11:34
11:20
11:20
11:00
10:50
10:41
10:20
10:13

09:46
09:41
09:34

09:26
09:19
09:19
09:13
09:13
09:13
09:13
09:13
09:13
09:13
09:13
09:12
09:12

17-2 V15

17-4 V13

19-4 V15
19-7 V12

19-10 V9

21-10 Vv 11

24-10 V14

SUB IN by MURPHY,AIDAN
SUB IN by SAX,KEVIN

TURNOVER by OBERMAN,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by SAX,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by STONE,JACK(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by STONE,JACK
TURNOVER by STONE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by STONE,JACK
MISS JUMPER by TRIPP,CHARLIE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by OBERMAN,SEAN
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,AIDAN
GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,AIDAN(in the paint)

STEAL by STONE,JACK
MISS LAYUP by OBERMAN,SEAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by TRIPP,CHARLIE

ASSIST by STONE,JACK

GOOD 3PTR by STONE,JACK
ASSIST by MURPHY,AIDAN

MISS JUMPER by OBERMAN,SEAN

TURNOVER by SAX,KEVIN

SUB OUT by MURPHY,AIDAN
SUB OUT by OBERMAN,SEAN
SUB IN by BERRY,JOSH

SUB IN by NAKASIAN,NICK

STEAL by SAX,KEVIN



TURNOVER by STEPHENS,CINQUE
SUB OUT by FREENEY,ZAY

SUB IN by AKINA,KAWIKA

TURNOVER by HAWKINSON,BOBBY
FOUL by STEPHENS,CINQUE
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINSON,BOBBY
GOOD 3PTR by MACARCHUK,NICK
ASSIST by HAWKINSON,BOBBY

REBOUND DEF by DEMPS,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by DEMPS,RILEY(in the paint)

STEAL by MACARCHUK,NICK

GOOD FT by STEPHENS, CINQUE
SUB OUT by DEMPS,RILEY

SUB IN by BASHINSKY,HOLT
GOOD FT by STEPHENS, CINQUE

GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINSON,BOBBY(in the paint)
FOUL by HAWKINSON,BOBBY

SUB OUT by HAWKINSON,BOBBY
SUB IN by MATICIUC,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by BASHINSKY,HOLT

MISS JUMPER by MATICIUC,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MATICIUC,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by BASHINSKY,HOLT(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BASHINSKY,HOLT
SUB IN by PEEK,HAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by MATICIUC,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by AKINA,KAWIKA

09:08 24-12 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by STONE,JACK(in the paint)

08:39
08:39
08:39
08:31
08:12
08:12
07:55
07:44

07:37

07:22
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
06:56
06:48
06:48
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:28
06:28
06:28
06:11
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53

05:31

05:10

05:00
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:35
04:35
04:35

24-15 V9

27-15 V12

28-15 V13

29-15 V14

31-15 V16

ASSIST by BERRY,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by STONE,JACK

STEAL by STONE,JACK

MISS LAYUP by TRIPP,CHARLIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STONE,JACK

FOUL by TRIPP,CHARLIE
SUB OUT by TRIPP,CHARLIE
SUB OUT by SAX,KEVIN
SUB IN by OBERMAN,SEAN
SUB IN by CASEY,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by NAKASIAN,NICK
TURNOVER by BERRY,JOSH

FOUL by NAKASIAN,NICK

TURNOVER by OBERMAN,SEAN
SUB OUT by STONE,JACK
SUB IN by BOOHER,AIDAN

MISS FT by NAKASIAN,NICK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by NAKASIAN,NICK

REBOUND DEF by NAKASIAN,NICK
MISS JUMPER by BERRY,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OBERMAN,SEAN
TURNOVER by OBERMAN,SEAN
SUB OUT by CASEY,NOLAN

SUB IN by SAX,KEVIN

FOUL by BERRY,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by OBERMAN,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by NAKASIAN,NICK
REBOUND OFF by SAX,KEVIN

MISS LAYUP by BERRY,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SAX,KEVIN

TURNOVER by SAX,KEVIN

SUB OUT by BOOHER,AIDAN

SUB IN by STONE,JACK



REBOUND OFF by MATICIUC,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by MATICIUC,ALEX

FOUL by MACARCHUK,NICK
SUB OUT by MATICIUC,ALEX
SUB IN by HAWKINSON,BOBBY

SUB OUT by MACARCHUK,NICK
SUB IN by LIPOVIC,NIKOLA

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINSON,BOBBY

MISS JUMPER by LIPOVIC,NIKOLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,CINQUE

GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINSON,BOBBY((fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by STEPHENS,CINQUE

TURNOVER by AKINA,KAWIKA

FOUL by AKINA,KAWIKA
SUB OUT by AKINA,KAWIKA
SUB IN by FREENEY,ZAY

GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,CINQUE

GOOD 3PTR by FREENEY,ZAY

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINSON,BOBBY

VISITORS: NYU

124

31-16 V15

33-16 V17

33-18 V15

33-19 V14
33-20 V13
36-20 V 16

36-22 V 14
39-22 V17

REBOUND DEF by SAX,KEVIN

GOOD FT by STONE,JACK

MISS FT by STONE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by STONE,JACK
MISS 3PTR by BERRY,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by OBERMAN,SEAN
REBOUND OFF by NAKASIAN,NICK

MISS 3PTR by NAKASIAN,NICK
REBOUND OFF by SAX,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by SAX,KEVIN(in the paint)

STEAL by STONE,JACK
MISS LAYUP by STONE,JACK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SAX,KEVIN

GOOD FT by SAX,KEVIN
GOOD FT by SAX,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by STONE,JACK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SAX,KEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by SAX,KEVIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BERRY,JOSH(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carnegie Mellon

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,CINQUE
SUB OUT by PEEK,HAYDEN

SUB IN by DEMPS,RILEY

SUB IN by BASHINSKY,HOLT
FOUL by FREENEY,ZAY

MISS JUMPER by HAWKINSON,BOBBY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by FREENEY,ZAY

GOOD JUMPER by BASHINSKY,HOLT(in the paint)

20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
46
46
46
16
16

13
01

39-23 V16
39-24 V15

18:47 41-24 V 17

SUB OUT by STONE,JACK
SUB OUT by OBERMAN,SEAN
SUB IN by TRIPP,CHARLIE
SUB IN by POWELL,WILL

GOOD FT by SAX,KEVIN
GOOD FT by SAX,KEVIN

BLOCK by SAX,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by BERRY,JOSH



REBOUND DEF by BASHINSKY,HOLT
MISS 3PTR by LIPOVIC,NIKOLA

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINSON,BOBBY

GOOD FT by HAWKINSON,BOBBY
SUB OUT by LIPOVIC,NIKOLA
SUB IN by STEPHENS,CINQUE
GOOD FT by HAWKINSON,BOBBY
FOUL by FREENEY,ZAY

MISS LAYUP by DEMPS,RILEY(in the paint)

BLOCK by FREENEY,ZAY
REBOUND DEF by FREENEY,ZAY

GOOD LAYUP by DEMPS,RILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FREENEY,ZAY
SUB IN by AKINA,KAWIKA
GOOD FT by DEMPS,RILEY(fastbreak)
ASSIST by FREENEY,ZAY

REBOUND DEF by AKINA,KAWIKA

MISS 3PTR by AKINA,KAWIKA

REBOUND DEF by BASHINSKY,HOLT
GOOD 3PTR by AKINA,KAWIKA
ASSIST by STEPHENS,CINQUE

BLOCK by STEPHENS,CINQUE
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINSON,BOBBY

GOOD FT by HAWKINSON,BOBBY

MISS FT by HAWKINSON,BOBBY

FOUL by BASHINSKY,HOLT
SUB OUT by DEMPS,RILEY
SUB IN by PEEK,HAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by BASHINSKY,HOLT

FOUL by BASHINSKY,HOLT
FOUL by BASHINSKY,HOLT
SUB OUT by BASHINSKY,HOLT
SUB IN by MACARCHUK,NICK

REBOUND DEF by MACARCHUK,NICK
TURNOVER by AKINA,KAWIKA

REBOUND DEF by PEEK,HAYDEN

18:40

18:29

18:04
17:57
17:57
17:57
17:57
17:57
17:41
17:41
17:20
17:13
17:13
17:07
17:07
17:07
17:07
17:07

16:50

16:39

16:28

15:59
15:43
15:43
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:35
15:35
15:35
15:22
15:10
15:10
15:10
15:10
14:59
14:35
14:33
14:33
14:33
14:25
14:13
13:55

42-24 V 18

43-24 V 19

45-24 V21

46-24 V 22

49-24 V 25

50-24 V 26

MISS 3PTR by TRIPP,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by NAKASIAN,NICK(in the paint)

FOUL by NAKASIAN,NICK

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by POWELL, WILL
MISS JUMPER by SAX,KEVIN(in the paint)

FOUL by BERRY,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by TRIPP,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by SAX,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by POWELL,WILL

MISS JUMPER by NAKASIAN,NICK(in the paint)

FOUL by SAX,KEVIN

SUB OUT by BERRY,JOSH

SUB OUT by POWELL,WILL
SUB IN by MURPHY,AIDAN
SUB IN by OBERMAN,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,AIDAN

TURNOVER by SAX,KEVIN
SUB OUT by TRIPP,CHARLIE
SUB OUT by NAKASIAN,NICK
SUB IN by BOOHER,AIDAN
SUB IN by STONE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by SAX,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by STONE,JACK

MISS JUMPER by STONE,JACK



MISS 3PTR by PEEK,HAYDEN

BLOCK by MACARCHUK,NICK

SUB OUT by MACARCHUK,NICK
SUB IN by MATICIUC,ALEX
TURNOVER by PEEK,HAYDEN

TURNOVER by HAWKINSON,BOBBY

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,CINQUE

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,CINQUE
SUB OUT by PEEK,HAYDEN

SUB IN by LIPOVIC,NIKOLA

SUB IN by FREENEY,ZAY

GOOD JUMPER by MATICIUC,ALEX
FOUL by LIPOVIC,NIKOLA

GOOD 3PTR by AKINA,KAWIKA
ASSIST by FREENEY,ZAY

GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINSON,BOBBY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LIPOVIC,NIKOLA

REBOUND DEF by MATICIUC,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by FREENEY,ZAY

REBOUND OFF by LIPOVIC,NIKOLA

GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINSON,BOBBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by LIPOVIC,NIKOLA

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINSON,BOBBY
MISS 3PTR by FREENEY,ZAY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAWKINSON,BOBBY
SUB OUT by AKINA,KAWIKA

SUB IN by DEMPS,RILEY

SUB IN by MACARCHUK,NICK
MISS 3PTR by MATICIUC,ALEX

13:36
13:03
13:03
12:58
12:47
12:47
12:47
12:47
12:47
12:32
12:32
12:26
12:02
12:02
11:51
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:28
11:06
11:06
11:06
10:56
10:40
10:24
10:07

09:40

09:31

09:14

09:08

08:53

08:48
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:33

50-26 V24

50-28 V22

52-28 V24

52-29 V23
55-29 V26

57-29 V28
57-32 V25

59-32 V27

REBOUND DEF by BOOHER,AIDAN
MISS JUMPER by STONE,JACK(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by STONE,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by STONE,JACK(in the paint)
FOUL by STONE,JACK

SUB OUT by SAX,KEVIN

SUB IN by CASEY,NOLAN

STEAL by CASEY,NOLAN
GOOD LAYUP by STONE,JACK(in the paint)
ASSIST by OBERMAN,SEAN

STEAL by STONE,JACK
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,AIDAN

FOUL by BOOHER,AIDAN

MISS FT by OBERMAN,SEAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by OBERMAN,SEAN

TURNOVER by STONE,JACK

GOOD 3PTR by STONE,JACK
ASSIST by BOOHER,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by CASEY,NOLAN
MISS 3PTR by OBERMAN,SEAN

MISS LAYUP by OBERMAN,SEAN(in the paint)

FOUL by BOOHER,AIDAN
SUB OUT by BOOHER,AIDAN
SUB OUT by MURPHY,AIDAN
SUB OUT by OBERMAN,SEAN
SUB OUT by CASEY,NOLAN
SUB IN by TRIPP,CHARLIE
SUB IN by BERRY,JOSH

SUB IN by SAX,KEVIN

SUB IN by NAKASIAN,NICK

REBOUND DEF by NAKASIAN,NICK



REBOUND DEF by MACARCHUK,NICK

GOOD FT by MACARCHUK,NICK
MISS FT by MACARCHUK,NICK

FOUL by MATICIUC,ALEX

GOOD 3PTR by LIPOVIC,NIKOLA

ASSIST by FREENEY,ZAY

REBOUND DEF by DEMPS,RILEY

MISS FT by LIPOVIC,NIKOLA

BLOCK by FREENEY,ZAY

TURNOVER by LIPOVIC,NIKOLA

GOOD JUMPER by MATICIUC,ALEX

FOUL by FREENEY,ZAY

SUB OUT by LIPOVIC,NIKOLA
SUB OUT by FREENEY,ZAY
SUB IN by STEPHENS,CINQUE
SUB IN by BASHINSKY,HOLT

TURNOVER by STEPHENS,CINQUE

GOOD FT by STEPHENS,CINQUE

GOOD FT by STEPHENS, CINQUE
SUB OUT by DEMPS,RILEY
SUB IN by PEEK,HAYDEN

GOOD JUMPER by PEEK,HAYDEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MACARCHUK,NICK
SUB IN by HAWKINSON,BOBBY

BLOCK by STEPHENS,CINQUE
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINSON,BOBBY

GOOD FT by HAWKINSON,BOBBY

MISS FT by HAWKINSON,BOBBY

08:22
08:20
08:20
08:20
08:08
08:08
08:08
07:58

07:46
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:15
07:15
07:09
06:57
06:57
06:51
06:34
06:19
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:06
06:06
06:06
06:06
06:06
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
05:54
05:36
05:23
05:20
05:20
05:17
05:17
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:13

60-32

60-33
60-34
63-34

63-36

63-38

65-38

65-39
65-40

66-40

67-40

67-43
69-43

70-43

V 28

Vv 27
V 26
V 29

Vv 27

V 25

Vv 27

V 26
V 25

V 26

Vv 27

V24
V 26

Vv 27

MISS JUMPER by STONE,JACK(in the paint)

FOUL by NAKASIAN,NICK

REBOUND DEF by NAKASIAN,NICK

GOOD FT by SAX,KEVIN
GOOD FT by SAX,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by NAKASIAN,NICK

FOUL by NAKASIAN,NICK
SUB OUT by NAKASIAN,NICK
SUB IN by POWELL,WILL

REBOUND DEF by SAX,KEVIN
MISS LAYUP by STONE,JACK(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by STONE,JACK
GOOD LAYUP by STONE,JACK(in the paint)

STEAL by TRIPP,CHARLIE
GOOD LAYUP by TRIPP,CHARLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BERRY,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by STONE,JACK
REBOUND OFF by STONE,JACK

GOOD FT by STONE,JACK
GOOD FT by STONE,JACK

STEAL by BERRY,JOSH
TURNOVER by POWELL,WILL
SUB OUT by STONE,JACK
SUB IN by BOOHER,AIDAN
FOUL by BERRY,JOSH

SUB OUT by BERRY,JOSH
SUB IN by OBERMAN,SEAN

GOOD 3PTR by BOOHER,AIDAN

MISS JUMPER by TRIPP,CHARLIE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by TRIPP,CHARLIE(in the paint)

FOUL by TRIPP,CHARLIE

SUB OUT by SAX,KEVIN
SUB IN by CASEY,NOLAN



REBOUND DEF by HAWKINSON,BOBBY

MISS FT by HAWKINSON,BOBBY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HAWKINSON,BOBBY

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINSON,BOBBY

MISS 3PTR by PEEK,HAYDEN

REBOUND OFF by HAWKINSON,BOBBY

MISS JUMPER by HAWKINSON,BOBBY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MATICIUC,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by MATICIUC,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINSON,BOBBY
GOOD LAYUP by MATICIUC,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAWKINSON,BOBBY

GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINSON,BOBBY
ASSIST by STEPHENS,CINQUE
BLOCK by HAWKINSON,BOBBY

SUB OUT by HAWKINSON,BOBBY

SUB OUT by MATICIUC,ALEX

SUB IN by WHATLEY,HARRISON

SUB IN by AKINA,KAWIKA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by WHATLEY,HARRISON
TURNOVER by WHATLEY,HARRISON

FOUL by WHATLEY,HARRISON

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,CINQUE
SUB IN by BEATTIE,JOHN
TURNOVER by WHATLEY,HARRISON

MISS 3PTR by BASHINSKY,HOLT

FOUL by BASHINSKY,HOLT

GOOD 3PTR by PEEK,HAYDEN
ASSIST by AKINA,KAWIKA

BLOCK by WHATLEY,HARRISON

04:54
04:53
04:53

04:53

04:38

04:25

04:19

04:15

04:05

03:59

03:45

03:29
03:20
03:20
03:20
03:20
03:20
03:20
03:06
03:05
03:05
02:56
02:56
02:50
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:29
02:29
02:06
01:55
01:49
01:49
01:49
01:49
01:49
01:49
01:49
01:27
01:06
01:06

01:00

72-43

72-45

74-45

74-46
74-47

74-49

74-50

74-51
77-51

V 29

Vv 27

V 29

V 28
Vv 27

V 25

V24

V 23
V 26

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,WILL
MISS JUMPER by POWELL,WILL(in the paint)

FOUL by TRIPP,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by CASEY,NOLAN
MISS LAYUP by OBERMAN,SEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OBERMAN,SEAN
MISS LAYUP by CASEY,NOLAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BOOHER,AIDAN

ASSIST by TRIPP,CHARLIE

MISS JUMPER by BOOHER,AIDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BOOHER,AIDAN

MISS 3PTR by BOOHER,AIDAN

SUB OUT by OBERMAN,SEAN
SUB IN by ACQUAAH-HARRISON ,MI

MISS 3PTR by POWELL,WILL
REBOUND OFF by CASEY,NOLAN

GOOD FT by CASEY,NOLAN
GOOD FT by CASEY,NOLAN

STEAL by TRIPP,CHARLIE
GOOD JUMPER by TRIPP,CHARLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOOHER,AIDAN

GOOD FT by BOOHER,AIDAN
SUB OUT by TRIPP,CHARLIE
SUB OUT by POWELL,WILL
SUB IN by NAGLE,RYAN

SUB IN by MOLTO,ERIC
GOOD FT by BOOHER,AIDAN

MISS JUMPER by CASEY,NOLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by CASEY,NOLAN
TURNOVER by CASEY,NOLAN



STEAL by AKINA,KAWIKA

MISS FT by PEEK,HAYDEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by PEEK,HAYDEN

TURNOVER by AKINA,KAWIKA

REBOUND DEF by BEATTIE,JOHN

FOUL by MOLTO,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by NAGLE,RYAN
TURNOVER by CASEY,NOLAN

STEAL by BOOHER,AIDAN
MISS LAYUP by NAGLE,RYAN(in the paint)



